
Florida College (2-1) -vs- St.Thomas (5-1)
10/3/2020 at Miami Gardens, Fla (Bobcat Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/3/2020
Attendance: 50
Stadium: Bobcat Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Florida College 0 0 0
St.Thomas 3 2 5

Florida College 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

00 Juma Hijaz 0 0 0 0
2 Hugo Torregrossa 0 0 0 0
3 Pablo Luna 0 0 0 0
4 Tyler Brauneker 0 0 0 0
6 Abdiel Hernandez 0 0 0 0
10 Danila Alferov 1 0 0 0
13 Krist Berisha 0 0 0 0
16 Nicholas Proshka 0 0 0 0
17 Seth Bos 0 0 0 0
18 Juan Gomez 1 0 0 0
22 Uziel Hernandez 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
5 Caden McCoy 0 0 0 0
8 Jesus Herrera 0 0 0 0
9 Rafael Monterio 0 0 0 0
19 Austin Black 0 0 0 0
23 Gabriel Peralta 0 0 0 0
26 Gabriel Aguilera 0 0 0 0
27 Abe Chaves 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Juma Hijaz 90:00 5 2

Totals 5 2

St.Thomas 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

1 Michael Marx 0 0 0 0
3 Teo Rondon 0 0 0 0
4 Hugo Baptiste 0 0 0 0
7 Santiago Gil 1 1 0 0
9 Joaquin Domber 0 0 0 0
15 Frederick Smith 0 0 0 0
23 Pascal Agostini 0 0 0 0
24 Mark Oghogho 2 1 0 0
27 Soeren Ziedler 2 1 1 0
28 Stephon Gilzene 0 0 0 0
29 Gianpiero Petrilli 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
6 Oliver Noevik 0 0 0 0
11 Lev Hutcmaer 0 0 0 0
13 Christian Gnocchi 0 0 0 0
14 Federico David 1 1 1 0
16 Markus Truniger 0 0 0 0
17 Maxime Trabichet 2 0 0 0
18 Federico Landaburu 1 1 1 0
19 Alvaro Bode 1 1 1 0
20 Felipe Madero 1 0 0 0
30 Fernando Arzeno 2 1 1 0

Totals 13 7 5 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Michael Marx 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Florida College 1 1 2
St.Thomas 7 6 13

Saves By Period
Florida College 1 1 2
St.Thomas 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Florida College 2 2 4
St.Thomas 3 3 6

Fouls By Period
Florida College 5 5 10
St.Thomas 3 8 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

9:56
STUM
S20 Soeren Ziedler free kick

28:26
STUM
S20 Fernando Arzeno free kick

37:41
STUM
S20 Federico Landaburu

GOAL by STUMS20 Federico Landaburu, goal
number 1 for season.

59:26
STUM
S20 Federico David

GOAL by STUMS20 Federico David, goal
number 1 for season.

87:18
STUM
S20 Alvaro Bode

GOAL by STUMS20 Alvaro Bode, goal number 1
for season.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 55:54 (YELLOW), #6 Abdiel Hernandez (FCMS2020)   61:31 (YELLOW), #14 Federico David (STUMS20)   86:41
(YELLOW), #16 Markus Truniger (STUMS20)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Juma Hijaz at goalie for Florida College.
00:00 Michael Marx at goalie for St.Thomas.
01:12 Offside against Florida College.
01:45 Shot by STUMS20 Soeren Ziedler WIDE.
04:35 Corner kick by STUMS20 Santiago Gil [04:35].
05:06 Offside against Florida College.
-- Foul on Florida College.
09:56 GOAL by STUMS20 Soeren Ziedler (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Florida College 0, St.Thomas 1
-- *free kick
14:50 Corner kick by STUMS20 Santiago Gil [14:50].
-- Foul on Florida College.
17:44 Shot by STUMS20 Mark Oghogho, SAVE Juma Hijaz.
19:29 Offside against Florida College.
22:21 Header Shot by FCMS2020 Juan Gomez HIGH.
22:34 STUMS20 substitution: Fernando Arzeno for Stephon Gilzene.
22:34 FCMS2020 substitution: Rafael Monterio for Juan Gomez.
-- Foul on Florida College.
-- Foul on Florida College.
28:26 GOAL by STUMS20 Fernando Arzeno, goal number 1 for season.

Florida College 0, St.Thomas 2
-- *free kick
28:27 STUMS20 substitution: Felipe Madero for Mark Oghogho.
-- Foul on St.Thomas.
30:34 STUMS20 substitution: Federico Landaburu for Joaquin Domber.
-- Foul on Florida College.
32:26 FCMS2020 substitution: Gabriel Aguilera for Rafael Monterio.
36:13 FCMS2020 substitution: Gabriel Peralta for Seth Bos.
36:34 Corner kick by FCMS2020 [36:34].
36:58 Corner kick by FCMS2020 Krist Berisha [36:58].
37:41 GOAL by STUMS20 Federico Landaburu, goal number 1 for season.

Florida College 0, St.Thomas 3
-- *
39:20 STUMS20 substitution: Federico David for Teo Rondon.
39:57 Header Shot by STUMS20 Fernando Arzeno BLOCKED.
40:34 Corner kick by STUMS20 Santiago Gil [40:34].
40:35 FCMS2020 substitution: Austin Black for Krist Berisha.
-- Foul on St.Thomas.
-- Foul on St.Thomas.
43:35 Shot by STUMS20 Felipe Madero WIDE.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
-- Foul on Florida College.
46:16 Shot by STUMS20 Santiago Gil, SAVE Juma Hijaz.
-- Foul on St.Thomas.
47:50 Corner kick by FCMS2020 Krist Berisha [47:50].
48:15 Corner kick by FCMS2020 Krist Berisha [48:15].
-- Foul on St.Thomas.
54:00 Shot by FCMS2020 Danila Alferov WIDE.
-- Foul on Florida College.
55:54 Yellow card on FCMS2020 Abdiel Hernandez.
59:26 GOAL by STUMS20 Federico David, goal number 1 for season.

Florida College 0, St.Thomas 4
-- *
59:26 STUMS20 substitution: Oliver Noevik for Santiago Gil.
59:26 FCMS2020 substitution: Abe Chaves for Seth Bos.
-- Foul on Florida College.
60:42 Shot by STUMS20 Mark Oghogho WIDE.
61:05 Corner kick by STUMS20 Federico Landaburu [61:05].
-- Foul on St.Thomas.



61:31 Yellow card on STUMS20 Federico David.
63:26 STUMS20 substitution: Lev Hutcmaer for Federico David.
64:11 STUMS20 substitution: Christian Gnocchi for Federico Landaburu.
-- Foul on Florida College.
68:13 STUMS20 substitution: Markus Truniger for Soeren Ziedler.
68:13 FCMS2020 substitution: Caden McCoy for Tyler Brauneker.
68:16 FCMS2020 substitution: Gabriel Aguilera for Hugo Torregrossa.
73:35 Offside against St.Thomas.
73:51 FCMS2020 substitution: Jesus Herrera for Abdiel Hernandez.
-- Foul on St.Thomas.
75:27 FCMS2020 substitution: Tyler Brauneker for Jesus Herrera.
-- Foul on Florida College.
77:02 Shot by STUMS20 Maxime Trabichet HIGH.
77:06 STUMS20 substitution: Teo Rondon for Frederick Smith.
78:25 Shot by STUMS20 Maxime Trabichet BLOCKED.
78:54 Corner kick by STUMS20 Alvaro Bode [78:54].
-- Foul on St.Thomas.
79:51 Corner kick by STUMS20 Alvaro Bode [79:51].
80:20 Offside against St.Thomas.
-- Foul on St.Thomas.
-- Foul on St.Thomas.
-- Foul on St.Thomas.
86:41 Yellow card on STUMS20 Markus Truniger.
87:18 GOAL by STUMS20 Alvaro Bode, goal number 1 for season.

Florida College 0, St.Thomas 5
-- *
87:18 FCMS2020 substitution: Seth Bos for Uziel Hernandez.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


